PLANNING FEE AGREEMENT

This Planning Fee Agreement ("Agreement") together with the Terms and Conditions ("Terms") at <u>karl.kuenzel@gmail.com</u> are:

BETWEEN: Enticing Excursions LLC ("Agency," "our," "us," or "we")

AND: You ("you" or "your")

(each a "Party" and, together, the "Parties").

This Agreement becomes effective upon: (1) your written, digital, or electronic signature; (2) your delivery of payment authorization to us; or (3) your payment of Planning Fees. This Agreement will terminate upon completion of your trip or until terminated earlier in writing by you or us.

GENERAL TERMS

Our custom travel planning fees ("Planning Fees") are based on the complexity of your trip. Planning Fees are **NON-REFUNDABLE**, separate from, and in addition to the cost of your travel.

{{ custom_Fee_Schedule available upon request }}

SIGNED: _____

NAME: _____